
Saturday, March 30l Y 650 ke, 462m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News*9. 0 Entertainers All
10. 0 Devotions; Rey. H. E.Whitten
10.20 For My Lady: FamousWomen: Mary, Queen of Scots
41. O© Domestic Harmony12, 0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary on
Cricket, Australia vy. N.Z.12.16 Lunch Music2.0 Khythm in Relays3. @ Commentary on Cricket,Australia v. N.Z.
3.30 Sports Results4.30 Commentary on Cricket,Australia v. N.Z.
5. 0 Children’s session
6, 0 Commentary on Cricket»Austratia v. N.Z.
6.16. Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Cricket Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Berlin Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Impressions of Vienna" (Meli-
char)7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Studio Recital by Kathleen
O’Leary (piano),Prelude and Fugue in A Minor
(Bach), Pastorale (Poulenc),
Viennese Dance No. 2 (Fried-
man)12 Studio Recital by Rosalind
Phillips (mezzo-soprano) in
Songs by Russian Masters,"The Skylark" (Glinka), "Songof the Shepherd Lenhl," "On theHills of Georgia" (Rimsky-
Korsakov), "A Loved Voice"
(Balakiref), "Lilacs" (Rach-matinoff), "All Along the High-
way" (Gretchaninoff)
8,24 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
8.32 Studio Recital by Peter
Sheehan (tenor),
"My Prayer’ (Squire), "Now
Sleeps the Crimson Petal" (Quil-
ter), "The Bitterness of Love"
(Dunn), "Panis Angelicus"’(Franck) ae |
8.44 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra,"In a Mountain Pass" (Ippolitov-
Ivanov)
— The Kentucky Minstrels9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
Variety10.0 Sports Summary10.10 Lego Ros, and hisRhumba Ban

10.40 Buddy
"
Featherstonhauehand his Sextet

11, 0 LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

NZ. AUCKLAND880 kc, 34] m.
5. O p.m. Light Music
5.456 Tea Dance
7. 0 After Dinner Music8.0 ‘Radio Revue"
9. 0 Music from the Masters:
Tohaikovski: Symphony No. 3
in D Major ("The Polish’),
National Symphony Orchestra of
America
9.50 Grieg: Elleen -Joyce
(piano), Ballade, Op. 24
10. 8 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)
10.43 Kirsten Flagstad (s0-
prano)
10.15 The London String Orch-
estra, conducted by Walter
Goehr, "Holberg Suite," Op. 40
10.30 Close down

zm CKLAND
|

1250 ke, 240 m,
41. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music
1.80 Round the Films2.0 Hawaiian Melodies
2.20 Piano and Organ Items;
Band Music
3. 0 Piano-Accordion Selections
3.20 Popular Vocalists and
Medleys "eh
4. Light Popular Selections5. O Music for the Piano
6.30 Light Orchestral Selections
6. 0 Light Variet ‘

. © Orchestral Music8.0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

OW, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News9.0 For-the Bandsman
9.32 Morning Star: Quentin* Maclean (organist)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘"‘The Mys-tery of Darrington Hall’11.0 "A Farm-Woman’s Diary,"by Mary Scott11.15 Comedy Time11.30 Film Alphabet12. 0 and 1.0 p.m. Commentaryon Cricket: Australia v. New
Zealand
12.15 Lunch Music
2. 0 Saturday Afternoon Matinee4.45 Variety
5. 0 Children’s session: "TheLand of Sparkling Waters," and"The Beginning of the Armadil-
loes," from Kipling’s "Just So"Stories
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results745 Cricket Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Chorus. Gentlemen" in
Sociable Songs. A Studio Pre-sentation
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 BBC Night: "Itma"8.30 "Is This Your Favourite
Melody?" featuring Tom Morri-soy and the Melody Maids.
(Direction, Henry Rudolph) AStudio Presentation
9. 1 Newsreel and Commentary
gr4 Make Believe — BallroomTime10.0 Review of the Day’sCricket
10.10 Sports Summary10.20 Harry Parry and hisSextet
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

V7 WELLINGTON840 kc, 357m.
5. O p.m. Musical Odds and Ends6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Songs for Sale6.45 The Allen Roth Show7. 0 Piano Personalities7.30 Intermission 2

. © CLASSICAL Music:Beethoven’s Symphonies (2nd of
_ Series); The London Philhar-
monic Orchestra, conducted bySir Thomas Beecham, No, 2 in DMajor, Op. 36
8.32 Music by Bach:Artur and Karl Ulrich Schnabel
(duo-pianists) and the London
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Sir Adrian Boult, Concerto in
C Major
9. 1 Elisabeth Schumann ° (so-prano), ‘""Wedding Cantata"
9.23 The Boyd Neel String Or-chestra, Ricercare
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 (approx.) The Philharmonic
Orchestra, conducted by Meli-

|

char, Brandenburg Concerto No.
1 in F
10. 0 Light Concert programme
10.30 Close down

1WAD Berraty
7.0 p.m. "You Asked For It"
session
10. 0 Close down

SV7[53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke, 370m.
6.30 p.m. For the Children:"This Sceptred Isle"
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 ‘The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
8.42 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

WAH NAPIER750 ke, 395m,
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast session
8. 0 London News9.0 Morning Variety
9.15 "The Story Behind the
Song" (a new feature)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Rebroadcast 2YA
10. 0 Morning Programme11. 0 "Accent on Rhythm"11.15 "The White Cockade"12.0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary onCricket: Australia v. N.Z.
2. 0 Band programme
2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Commentary on Cricket:Australia v. New Zealand3.15 Comedy Time3.45 Piano Parade4.30 Commentary on Cricket:Australia v. N.Z.5.0 Tea Dance
5.30 For the Children
6. 0 Commentary on Cricket:Australia v. N.Z.
6.15 "To Town on Two Pianos"6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. O Station Announcements
Sports Results7.15 Cricket Talk
7.30 ‘"Doparture Delayed"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Music for the Middle-brow
8.30 "Tommy Handley’s Half-hour"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Spotlight"
9.40 Potpourri
10. 0 Close down[BYNT war,
7. 0 p.m, The Listeners’ Own
8. 0 London Symphony Orches-
tra, "Rosamunde" Ballet Music,
No. 1 (Schubert)8..6 Vera Bradford (piano),Aria from Sonata in F SharpMinor (Schumann), Capriccioin C Major (Brahms)8.12 John Charles Thomas
(baritone)
8.20 Heifetz (violin), "Jota"(Faia), "Puck" (Grieg)
8.24 Stokowski and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, Hungarian Dance
No. 1 (Brahms), Russian Sailors’
Dance
8.30 "In a Sentimental Mood"
(BBC programme)
9. 7 ‘Meet Dr. Morelle’’9.30 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close downRese
7. O p.m. After Dinner Music
7.15 Local Sporting Results
7.30 "Team Work"
8. 0 Concert Programme
8.30 BBC Programme9.2 Some Comedy
9.25 Dance Programme10. 0 Close down

SNY/
CHRISTCHURCH)
720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News9.0 ‘Dusting the Shelves"9.15 Alec Templeton’s "Musical
Portraits |

9.32 ‘"Jack’s Dive" (BBC prog.)10.10 For My Lady: Musical Com
edy Stars: Pola Negri and Irene
Bordoni
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 ‘Music Is Served"
11. © Commentary on New Brigh-ton Trotting Club Meeting atAddington :

"Accent on Rhythm": TheBachelor Girls Vocal Trio with
instrumental accompaniment12. 0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary onCricket, Australia v. New Zealand12.15 Lunch Music2.0 Bright Music

4.45 Sports Results6.0 Children’s session
6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.43 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Cricket Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Southernaires Instrumental!
Sextet present a programme of
popular tunes (from the Studio)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Soldier of Fortune"
8.26 Louis Levy and his Gau-mont British Symphony,
"Everything Is Rhythm" (Hoff-
mann)
8.32 Mrs. F. Nelson Kerr (con-tra!to),
"Katnleen Mavourneen"’ (Crouch)," Mother Machree " (Ball),
"Danny Boy" (trad.) (from the
Studio)8.42 Leaves from My Grand-
mother’s Album," presented byHenri Penn (pianist) (From the
Studio)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Starlight," featuring Vera
Lynn
9.40 "it’s About Time," a drama
by Algernon Blackwood (BBU
programme)10. O Sports Results
10.15 ‘Tunes You Used to Dance0"
10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SyYLwr
5. O p.m. Tea-table Tunes
6. 0 "The First Great Churchill"
6413 Concert Time
6.45 Famous Artists: LeonGoossens
7. 0 Songs from the Shows
7.30 "Barnaby Rudge"8. 0 Presentation of Act 1 of
the Gilbert and Sullivan Opera
"Gondoliers," from the H,M.V.
recordings made under the per-sonal supervision of Rupert
D’Oyly Carte, of England, andby arrangement with RupertD’Oyly Carte, London, and J, G.Williamson Ltd.
8.31 A Modern Com-poser; Harl McDonald9. 1 Symphonic Hour: BeethovenVienna Philharmonic Orchestra,"Prometheus" Overture
9. 6 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 1 in Major,Op. 21
9.34 Artur Schnabel (pianist)and. the London Philharmonie
Orchestra, Concerto No. 2 in BFlat Major, Op. 1910. 3 Comedy and Rhythm10.30 Close down

SIZARY GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m,
7. 0 am. Morning Music8. 0 London News
10. 0 Garden Expert10.20 Rudy Vallee and his Con-necticut Yankees, "All PointsWest"
10,30 Famous Overtures10.46 Drama in Cameo
11. 0° **You Ask, We Play"12. 0, 12.45 & 3.0 p.m. Commen-tary on Cricket Match, NewZealand v. Australia12.30 Merry and Bright

QO The Show Is On6.15 "North of Moscow"6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel7.15 Commentary: Cricket7.30 Saturday Night Hit Parade7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Howard Barlow and the
Symphony Orchestra, RussianSailors’ Dance (Glieve), PersianDance (Moussorgsky)8. 7 "When Cobb and Co. WasKing"
8.30 The Stage Presents9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Party Parade
10. 0 Close down

N//\ DUNEDINal, 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
Music While You Work

10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "Joan of Arc"
11.15 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0 and 1.0 p.m. Commentary
on Cricket, Australia v. New
Zealand
12.15. Lunch Music
2.0 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Commentary on _ Cricket,Australia v. New Zealand
3.45 This is New
4.0 "Accent on Rhythm," theBachelor Girls’ Vocal Trio, withinstrumental accompaniment
4.15 Film Favourites
4.30 Commentary on _ Cricket,Australia v. New Zealand
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music
6. 0 Commentary on _ Cricket,Australia v. New Zealand
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Cricket Taik
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Marek Weber and Orchestra,
Fantasia On the song "Long,
Long Ago’? (Dittrich)
7.35 From the Studio: Hazel
Walker (soprano),"The Old Tree" (Tauber),
"Enough" (Samuels), "Song of
the Bride" (Woodforde-Finden)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States

:

8. 0 Presentation of Gilbert’
and Sullivan Opera "‘Gondoliers,"’Act 1, from H.M.V. Recordings,
made under the personal super-vision of Rupert D’Oyly Carte,of England, and by arrangemeutwith Rupert D’Oyly Carte, Lon-
don, and J. C, Williamson Ltd.
8.31 Amateur Swimming Con-test: Canterbury v. Otago. Com-
mentary from the MunicipalBaths
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.15 Commentary on SwimmingContest (continued)
9.30 ‘These Bands Make Music,"
featuring Geraldo and his Orch-
estra :
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

WOM Te
5. O p.m. Musical Potpourri
6. 0
7. 0
7.30
7.45
8.30
9. 0
10. 0
10.30

Variety
Popular Music
"Hopalong Cassidy"
Variety
"Radio Stage"
Band Music
Classical Music
Close down

(ayz
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast session
8. 0
9. 0
9.20
9.32
10. 0
11. 0
11.24
11.40

London News
Morning Variety
Devotional Service
"Other Days"
"Showtime"
"The Lady"
Piano Pastimes
Songs for Sale

Australia v. N.Z.
Commentaries on the cricket
at 12.0 (noon), 1.0, 3.0, 4.30,
and 6.0 p.m. and a talk at
7.15 p.m. from Stations 1¥A,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR,

and 4YZ,


